PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP Jeffrey N. Pomerantz (CA Bar No. 143717) John A. Morris (NY Bar No. 2405397) Gregory V. Demo (NY Bar No. 5371992) Hayley R. Winograd (NY Bar No. 5612569)

10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90067 Telephone: (310) 277-6910 Facsimile: (310) 201-0760

Email: jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com jmorris@pszjlaw.com gdemo@pszjlaw.com

hwinograd@pszjlaw.com

Counsel for Highland Capital Management, L.P. and the Highland Claimant Trust

HAYWARD PLLC

Melissa S. Hayward (Texas Bar No. 24044908) Zachery Z. Annable (Texas Bar No. 24053075)

10501 N. Central Expy., Ste. 106

Dallas, Texas 75231 Telephone: (972) 755-7100 Facsimile: (972) 755-7110

Email: MHayward@HaywardFirm.com ZAnnable@HaywardFirm.com

### IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS **DALLAS DIVISION**

In re:	§	
HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P., 1	§ §	Chapter 11 Case No. 19-34054-sgj11
Reorganized Debtor.	§ §	Case 110. 17 5 105 1 5gj11
DUGABOY INVESTMENT TRUST and	§	
HUNTER MOUNTAIN INVESTMENT TRUST,	§	
Appellants,	§ §	
v.	§ §	Civil Case No. 3:24-cv-01531-X
HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.	§ §	
AND HIGHLAND CLAIMANT TRUST,	8	
Appellees.	§	

# CERTIFICATE REGARDING JUDGE-SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Reorganized Debtor's last four digits of its taxpayer identification number are (8357). The headquarters and service address for the above-captioned Reorganized Debtor is 100 Crescent Court, Suite 1850, Dallas, TX 75201.



1

I, the undersigned attorney, hereby certify that I have read and will comply with all judge-specific requirements for Judge Brantley Starr, United States District Judge for the Northern District of Texas.

I further certify that no portion of any filing in this case will be drafted by generative artificial intelligence or that any language drafted by generative artificial intelligence—including quotations, citations, paraphrased assertions, and legal analysis—will be checked for accuracy, using print reporters or traditional legal databases, by a human being before it is submitted to the Court. I understand that any attorney who signs any filing in this case will be held responsible for the contents thereof according to applicable rules of attorney discipline, regardless of whether generative artificial intelligence drafted any portion of that filing.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

### Dated: July 9, 2024 PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

## /s/ Hayley R. Winograd

Hayley R. Winograd (NY Bar No. 5612569) 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 13th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067

Tel: (310) 277-6910 Fax: (310) 201-0760

Email: hwinograd@pszjlaw.com

-and-

#### **HAYWARD PLLC**

Fax: (972) 755-7110

Melissa S. Hayward
Texas Bar No. 24044908
MHayward@HaywardFirm.com
Zachery Z. Annable
Texas Bar No. 24053075
ZAnnable@HaywardFirm.com
10501 N. Central Expy, Ste. 106
Dallas, Texas 75231
Tel: (972) 755-7100

Counsel for Highland Capital Management, L.P. and the Highland Claimant Trust